In accordance with IFRS 1, if a parent company adopts IFRS subsequent to its subsidiary adopting
IFRS, the assets and the liabilities of the subsidiary or associate are to be included in the

VR INTERACTIVE CORPORATION
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
September 30, 2011 and March 31, 2011

VR Interactive Corporation   - 10 -

consolidated financial statements at the same carrying amounts as in the financial statements of the
subsidiary or associate. The Company’s wholly-owned operating subsidiary, VR Interactive
International Inc, has adopted IFRS at the same time as its parent company, April 1, 2010.

(iv) Estimates
In accordance with IFRS 1, an entity’s estimates under IFRS at the date of transition to IFRS must
be consistent with estimates made for the same date under previous GAAP, unless there is objective
evidence that those estimates were in error. The Company’s IFRS estimates as of April 1, 2010 are
consistent with its Canadian GAAP estimates for the same date.

4.  Property and Equipment

30-Jun-11

   Cost
Accumulated
Depreciation

Net Book Value

Computer hardware and software 87,695$   84,419$   3,276$

Office furniture and equipment 10,419   9,146   1,273

98,114$   93,565$   4,549$

31-Mar-11

   Cost
Accumulated
Depreciation

Net Book Value

Computer hardware and software 87,695$   83,866$   3,829$

Office furniture and equipment 10,419   9,009   1,410

98,114$   92,875$   5,239$

5.  Loans from Directors and Shareholders

To facilitate the settlement with ACOA discussed in Note 7, a shareholder advanced $75,000 with
interest at 9%, repayable upon the closing of any re-organization of the company’s operations.  The
shareholder has also agreed to provide interim funding without interest to finance operating
expenses, these advances are also to be repaid upon any re-organization of the company’s
operations.

Other loans from directors and shareholders are due on demand and have no specific terms of
repayment. No repayments on these loans are anticipated in the next 12 months.  It is anticipated